
Request for Quotations 

Purpose: Distance Learning & Telemedicine 

Quotation Deadline: 
3/26/2019 4:00PM EST 

To Download RFQ Pricing Sheet Template 
Go To:  https://bshc.sharefile.com/d-

s3d225958d5f4cb3a 

.

https://bshc.sharefile.com/d-s3d225958d5f4cb3a
https://bshc.sharefile.com/d-s3d225958d5f4cb3a


SECTION I:  BUYER INFORMATION
COMPANY NAME
BIG SANDY HEALTH CARE, INC.
1709 KY Route 321
Prestonsburg, KY 41653

PROJECT 
SUMMARY DESCRIPTION

COMPANY DESCRIPTION

SCOPE OF WORK & REQUIRED SERVICES:

PROJECT LEAD & TITLE PHONE EMAIL
Justin Crace, CIO 606-886-8546, Ext. 1102      j.crace@bshc.org

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUBMITTING RESPONSE

SECTION II:  DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT DETAILS

PROPOSAL DEADLINE
3/26/2019 4:00 PM Eastern Time

DATE OF RFQ ISSUE
3/12/2019

Quotations must be submitted using the Response to Telemedicine RFQ Pricing Sheet. If 
quoting the manufacturer and model number specified in this request, write in "AS 
SPECIFIED" in the appropriate box and provide the remaining requested information on the 
Pricing Sheet.  If quoting an alternate model, write "ALTERNATE" and provide the 
remaining requested information on the Pricing Sheet.          
All questions are to be submitted to Justin Crace, Project Lead, no later than March 18, 
2019 @ 4:00 PM EDT via email to j.crace@bshc.org.  

Provide and deliver the items described in Product Details found in Section II of the this 
document per the requirements described below.

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

RFQ TITLE

BSHC and its partners, Highlands Regional Medical Center and Martin County Schools, will 
provide primary care, specialty care, opioid education, counseling and treatment via 
telemedicine and distance learning in five school sites and five clinic sites in a four-county 
area of eastern Kentucky.  The Distance Learning & Telemedicine project is funded through 
a grant from the United States Department of Agricultrue Rural Development agency's Rural 
Utilities Service program.
Big Sandy Health Care (BSHC), a nonprofit corporation, has been funded as a Community 
Health Center under Section 330 (e) since 1974 and provides a comprehensive array of 
quality health services including primary care, dental care, optometry, OB-GYN services, 
laboratory services, pulmonary rehabilitation and pharmacies in a five-county area of eastern 
Kentucky.

(This is NOT An Order)

DISTANCE LEARNING &TELEMEDICINE 

Item Description QTY

AMD‐1830 School based medical telemedicine cart 5

AMD‐1810 Clinical Assist telemedicine cart 5

AMD‐2600 multi‐scope platform system 8

AMD Portable Teleclinic  3

AMD‐3450 Digital Spirometer with software 1

AMD‐3750 USB connected chestpiece stethoscope with 

headset
8

AMD‐9966‐AI AGNES stethoscope module software with one‐

time license fee
8

AMD‐2621 2.5mm. Disposable specula (1 pack of 1,000) 18

AMD‐2622 4.0mm disposable specula (1 pack of 1,000) 18

AMD‐9961‐AI AGNES interactive session documents module 

software with one‐time license fee
8

AMD‐9965‐AI AGNES medical video module software with one‐

time license fee
8

AMD remote training 13

AMD extended standard warranty for 2nd and 3rd year 10



CONDITION New and Current Models - Used/Demo models are not acceptable.

SCHEMATICS, TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS

PRODUCT QUANTITY

DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS

SUPPORT REQUIREMENTS

QUALITY ASSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

LEGAL REQUIREMENTS

QUOTATION REQUIREMENTS

End of RFQ

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See Product Details

Delivery to address listed above; Transportation Charges Prepaid, FOB Destination.

Please quote your single best net price on each item delivered to the address listed above. 
All transportation charges shall be prepaid.  Price shall include delivery.           Big Sandy 
Health Care, Inc.'s Sales Tax Exemption Number is D-11365.  Certificate will be provided 
upon request.  Do Not Quote Sales Tax.

See Product Details;  The manufacturer's most favorable warranty offered to preferred 
customers shall apply to all items.

Vendor shall comply with all Federal and/or state laws and/or regulations applicable to 
acquisitions with funds derived from Federal sources. 

Items will be inspected and rejected if deemed to fall outside the specifications listed 
herein.  See also Schematics,Technical Requirements.

Exact Item / Technically Equivalent or Superior to all items listed in Product Details;  ALL 
ALTERNATE QUOTATIONS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY COMPLETE LITERATURE 
AND SPECIFICATIONS TO EVALUATE ALTERNATE QUOTE.
Equipment Safety Requirements:  All equipment quoted per this RFQ must be in full 
compliance with all current safety standards as established by Federal, State, and Local 
governments, including, but not limited to, all current OSHA standards applicable to the 
manufacture, distribution, and use of said equipment.  Furthermore, all equipment including 
the listing and labeling of the equipment, must meet the requirements stated in the current 
edition of NFPA 70 National Electrical Code and be certified by an independent testing 
laboratory as per National Electrical Code, NFPA 70, articles 110.3A, 110.3B and 90.7.  
Responding vendors certify that any equipment proposed shall be in full compliance with all 
of the above applicable safety standards.



RFQ ID

CONTACT PHONE DATE SUBMITTED

ITEM ID PRODUCT ID AS SPECIFIED/
ALTERNATE ITEM QUANTITY PRICE PER UNIT TOTAL PRICE

-$  

-$  

-$  

-$  

-$  

-$  

-$  

-$  

-$  

-$  

-$  

-$  

-$  

-$  

-$  

-$  

TOTAL QUANTITY 0 SUBTOTAL -$  

enter total amount of any discounts applied DISCOUNTS -$  

TOTAL -$  

PRICING SHEET FOR DISTANCE LEARNING & TELEMEDICINE EQUIPMENT RFQ  
BIG SANDY HEALTH CARE, INC. 

COMPANY NAME RFQ TITLE

DISTANCE LEARNING & TELEMEDICINE EQUIPMENT

PROJECT LEAD NAME & TITLE CONTACT EMAIL

DESCRIPTION



Item Description QTY

AMD‐1830 School based medical telemedicine cart 5

AMD‐1810 Clinical Assist telemedicine cart 5

AMD‐2600 multi‐scope platform system 8

Fortigate 200E and Fortigate Enterprise Protection Bundle 1

AMD Portable Teleclinic  3

AMD‐3450 Digital Spirometer with software 1

AMD‐3750 USB connected chestpiece stethoscope with 

headset
8

AMD‐9966‐AI AGNES stethoscope module software with one‐

time license fee
8

AMD‐2621 2.5mm. Disposable specula (1 pack of 1,000) 18

AMD‐2622 4.0mm disposable specula (1 pack of 1,000) 18

AMD‐9961‐AI AGNES interactive session documents module 

software with one‐time license fee
8

AMD‐9965‐AI AGNES medical video module software with one‐

time license fee
8

AMD remote training 13

AMD extended standard warranty for 2nd and 3rd year 10


	Request for Quotations Title Page
	Big Sandy Health Care Telemedicine Equipment RFQ - 3-12-2019



